�  ±1°C Local and Remote
System Temperature Monitor
ADM1032*
FEATURES
On-chip and remote temperature sensing
Offset Registers for System Calibration
1oC Accuracy and Resolution on Local Channel
0.125oC Resolution/1oC Accuracy on Remote Channel

specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for
extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
            Temperature            Package                           Package       Brand SMBus
Model             Range                        Description                     Option       Info Addr
ADM1032AR            0°C to +120°C           8-Pin SO Package        SO-8               1032AR      4C
ADM1032ARM            0°C to +120°C           8-Pin µSOIC Package      RM-8       T2A  4C
PIN CONFIGURATION
Figure 1. Diagram for Serial Bus Timing
P S S P
tHD;STA tHD;DAT
tHIGH
tSU;DAT
tSU;STA tSU;STO
tLOW
tR tF
tHD;STA
SCLK
SDATA
tBUF
VDD
D+
SCLK
D-
1
2
3
8
7
6
ADM1032
TOPVIEW
(Not toScale)
4
SDATA
ALERT
THERM GND5
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
8-Pin SO Package:
θJA =  150°C/Watt
8-Pin µSOIC Package:
θJA =  150°C/Watt
ADM1032
–4– REV. PrL
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. MNEMONIC DESCRIPTION
1 VDD Positive supply, +3V to +3.6V
2 D + Positive connection to remote temperature sensor
3 D - Negative connection to remote temperature sensor
4 ����� Open-drain output which can be used to turn a fan on/off or throttle a CPU clock in
the event of an over-temperature condition. Requires min 2.2kΩ pullup to VDD
5 GND Supply 0V connection
6 ����� Open-drain logic output used as interrupt or SMBus alert
7 SDATA Logic input/output, SMBus serial data. Open-drain output. Requires min 2.2kΩ pull-
up resistor
8 SCLK Logic input, SMBus serial clock. Requires min 2.2kΩ pull-up resistor
ADM1032
–5–REV.PrL
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Figure 2. Temperature Error vs. PC Board Track Resistance
Figure 3. Temperature Error vs. Power Supply Noise
Frequency
Figure 4. Temperature Error vs. Common Mode Noise
Frequency
Figure 5. Temperature Error vs. Pentium III Error
Figure 6. Temperature Error vs. Capacitance between D+
and D-
Figure 7. Standby Supply Current vs. Clock Frequency
Typical Performance Characteristics
ADM1032
–6– REV. PrL
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA